KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 3050 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20007

FACSIMILE
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

(202) 342-8400

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

NEW YORK, NY

LOS ANGELES, CA

CHICAGO, IL STAMFORD, CT PARSIPPANY NJ

AFFILIATE OFFICE

July 23, 2015

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, D.C. 20554

Re:

Section 63.21(i) Notice of Name Change from Smoothstone IP

Communications Corporation to West IP Communications, Inc.

File No. ITC-214-20110309-00066

Dear Ms. Dortch,

On April 1, 2011, Smoothstone IP Communications Corporation was granted the above-referenced international Section 214 authority by the Commission. Pursuant to Section 63.21(i) of the Commission's Rules, the Company submits this letter to notify the Commission that it has changed its name to West IP Communications, Inc. and to request that its international Section 214 authorization be updated accordingly.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Please contact me with any questions regarding this matter or West IP Communications, Inc. generally.

Cordially,

Winafred Brantl

Counsel for West IP Communications, Inc.

Winafed Bugan

cc: S. Mukhoty, Intl. Bureau

V. Garcia-Ulloa, Intl. Bureau